CH \$490.00 520704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YRC Inc.		09/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
USF Corporation (n/k/a YRC Regional Transportation, Inc.)		09/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
YRC Worldwide Inc.		09/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Products Corp., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5207049	HOLLAND
Registration Number:	1068287	ROADWAY R
Registration Number:	3272882	YRC
Registration Number:	3809215	YRC GLEN MOORE
Registration Number:	3266262	YRC WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3174011	YRC WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	88002522	CAMP HNRY
Serial Number:	88002495	CAMP HNRY
Serial Number:	87797811	HNRY
Serial Number:	87797809	HNRY
Serial Number:	87797805	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	87797798	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	88002476	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	88002525	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
Serial Number:	87797793	HNRY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87797773	HNRY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88002494	MYHNRY.COM
		TRADEMARK

900514949 REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0690

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88002487	MY.HNRY.COM
Serial Number:	88002531	TECH.TRUCKS.TOGETHER.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41112.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=2c. YRC - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Grantors (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") hereby grants to Cortland Products Corp., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 225 W. Washington St., 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), Trademark registrations and Trademark applications (collectively, the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the Marks, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, (iv) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (v) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (vi) all causes of action arising on, prior to or after the date hereof for infringement, or dilution of, or other injury to, any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

THIS GRANT is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of September 11, 2019 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

YRC INC., Grantor
AND IN TO
By: Name: Mark D. Boehmer Title: Vice President and Treasurer
USF CORPORATION (n/k/a YRC REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.), Grantor
By: Month Boehner Name: Mark D. Boehmer Title: Vice President and Treasurer
YRC WORLDWIDE INC., Grantor
By: Mark D. Boehmer Title: Vice President and Treasurer
CORTLAND PRODUCTS CORP., as Collateral Agent and Grantee
By: Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

CORTLAND PRODUCTS CORP., as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By_

Title:

Schedule A

RC	RI		9
ROADWAY	R ROADWAY & Design	Mark	S
DV	AI	, ,	2
VA	JW		C
Y	/A		7.
	Y		
	8 I		束
)es		<u> </u>
	ig		Z
	n		ζ.
			3
			9
			Ź
			3
			6
			×
Z	3	<u>م</u>	GRANTUR = YRC INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ROADWAY EXPRESS, INC.)
[ex	[ex	2	Ĉ
Mexico	Mexico	Country	₹
•		.	
			ú
			7
	6.7	.	_ >
239,163	239170	l d	E
),1(17	Pli	₹
53	0	<u> </u>	Ę
		5	Ţ
		7	~
		਼ਿੰ	<u> </u>
1.5	(.)		ŷ
306	312	Neg No.	<i>y</i> .
306610	312947	. <u>19</u> 1.	Z
0	7	- 73	ું
		#	
		É	
R	R	S P	
egi	egi	entat	
ste	ste	l ii us	
Registered	Registered	®	
	1	Application No. Registration Status – Appl. No. Pending/Regist	
		g; p.	
		E	
		ed e	
		Status – Appl. Expi Pending/Registered Date	
09/26/2024	9/26/2024	Expiration Date	
26,	6/2	# 121	
/20	202	ä	
24	4	<u> </u>	
		postania de la constanta de la	

GRANTOR = USF CORPORATION (n/k/a YRC Regional Transportation, Inc.)	/k/a YRC Region	ıal Transportation	ı, Inc.)		
Mark	Country	Application	Registration	Status – Appl.	Expiration
		No.	No.	tered	Date
U.S. FREIGHTWAYS	Canada	0807799	TMA501,615	615 Registered	09/30/2028
USF	Canada	0807801	TMA515,982 Registered	Registered	08/31/2029
USF & Design	Canada	0807800	TMA495,691 Registered	Registered	06/08/2028
USF EXPEDITED	Canada	1127992	TMA630,054 Registered	Registered	01/12/2020
USF GUARANTEED	Canada	1128007	TMA629,892 Registered	Registered	01/11/2020
USF PREMIER	Canada	1128537	TMA635,986 Registered	Registered	03/23/2020
USF PREMIERPLUS	Canada	1128538	TMA630,051 Registered	Registered	01/12/2020
USFREIGHTWAYS	Canada	0808741	TMA516,951 Registered	Registered	09/23/2029
USFREIGHTWAYS (Stylized)	Canada	0810118	TMA500,330 Registered	Registered	09/10/2028
USFREIGHTWAYS & Design (Wave Design)	Canada	0810117	TMA513,904	Registered	08/04/2029

	08/13/2028	Registered	1954051	2088887	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS
	08/13/2028	Registered	1999121	2088886	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS
		Application Pending		1914051	Canada	HNRY LOGISTICS
		Application Pending		87/797,809	U.S.	HNRY (Stylized)
<u> </u>	08/13/2028	Registered	1938848	2088889	Mexico	HNRY (Stylized)
	08/13/2028	Registered	1997556	2088888	Mexico	HNRY (Stylized)
		Application Pending		1914049	Canada	HNRY (Stylized)
		Application Pending		87/797,811	U.S.	HNRY
<u> </u>	08/13/2028	Registered	1938849	2088892	Mexico	HNRY
	08/13/2028	Registered	1997557	2088891	Mexico	HNRY
		Application Pending		1914042	Canada	HNRY
	10/26/2025	Registered	TMA780,739	1453898	Canada	GUARANTEED PRECISION
	01/21/2028	Registered	TMA275948	0483535	Canada	FAST-AS-FLITE
	10/22/2025	Registered	TMA780,394	1453897	Canada	EXPEDITED PRECISION
	07/08/2023	Registered	TMA718,033	1325080	Canada	EXACT EXPRESS
	11/13/2022	Registered	TMA700,726	1321479	Canada	DEFINITE DELIVERY
	01/29/2023	Registered	TMA705,985	1321043	Canada	CREATING POSSIBILITIES
	08/27/2019	Registered	1181672	1030012	Mexico	CONFIDENCE DELIVERED.
		Application Pending		88/002,495	U.S.	CAMP HNRY & Design
		Application Pending		88/002,522	U.S.	CAMP HNRY
	12/13/2028	Registered	1978910	2143121	Mexico	CAMPHNRY
		Application Pending		2143120	Mexico	CAMPHNRY
		Application Pending		1936238	Canada	CAMPHNRY
	07/23/2019	Registered	1131031	1021881	Mexico	BE CONFIDENT. IT'S A YRC DELIVERY.
T 1	07/23/2019	Registered	1170844	1021878	Mexico	BE CONFIDENT. IT'S A YRC DELIVERY.
RA	12/15/2025	Registered	TMA785,033	1445718	Canada	BE CONFIDENT. IT'S A YRC DELIVERY.
DI	09/30/2021	Registered	1341389	1216270	Mexico	ANY NEED. ANY SPEED. GUARANTEED.
ΞV	09/30/2021	Registered	1340501	1216266	Mexico	ANY NEED. ANY SPEED. GUARANTEED.
ΑΙ	12/04/2027	Registered	TMA837,599	1545212	Canada	ANY NEED. ANY SPEED. GUARANTEED.
₹K	Date	Pending/Registered	No.	No.		
	Expiration	Status – Appl.	Registration	Application	Country	Mark
						GRANTOR = YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

gı	Application Pending Application Pending		1936239	Canada	MYHNRY.COM
150 E	Application Pending		1973464	Canada	HOLLAND & Design
5/23/2027	Registered	5,207,049	86/239,997	U.S.	HOLLAND & Design
જુ	Application Pending		87/797,773	U.S.	HNRY SOLUTIONS & Design
08/13/2028	Registered	1943959	2088879	Mexico	HNRY SOLUTIONS & Design
08/13/2028	Registered	1997554	2088878	Mexico	HNRY SOLUTIONS & Design
જુ	Application Pending		1914047	Canada	HNRY SOLUTIONS & Design
જુ	Application Pending		87/797,793	U.S.	HNRY SOLUTIONS
08/13/2028	Registered	1944937	2088882	Mexico	HNRY SOLUTIONS
08/13/2028	Registered	1997555	2088881	Mexico	HNRY SOLUTIONS
gı	Application Pending		1914050	Canada	HNRY SOLUTIONS
)g	Application Pending		88/002,525	U.S.	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER. & Design
	Registered	1978916	2143132	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER. & Design
ıg	Application Pending		2143131	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER. & Design
g	Application Pending		1936243	Canada	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER. & Design
g.	Application Pending		88/002,476	U.S.	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design (no. 2)
	Registered	1978914	2143128	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design (no. 2)
r <u>e</u>	Application Pending		2143126	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design (no. 2)
હ્યુ	Application Pending		1936241	Canada	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design (no. 2)
<u> </u>	Application Pending		87/797,798	U.S.	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design
08/13/2028	Registered	1944939	2088885	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design
08/13/2028	Registered	1999120	2088883	Mexico	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design
	Application Pending		1914048	Canada	HNRY LOGISTICS & Design
\lg	Application Pending		87/797,805	U.S.	HNRY LOGISTICS
ed Date	Pending/Registered	No.	No.		
Expiration	Status – Appl.	Registration	Application	Country	Mark

06/06/2020	06/0	Registered	5264421	5264421	China	YELLOW
		Application Pending		88/002,531	U.S.	TECH.TRUCKS.TOGETHER.
2/13/2028		Registered	1978915	2143130	Mexico	TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
		Application Pending		2143129	Mexico	TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
		Application Pending		1936242	Canada	TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
09/20/2020	09/2	Registered	6220566	6220566	China	SWAMP HOLLY
07/09/2023	07/(Registered	TMA718,242	1358900	Canada	SWAMP HOLLY
10/16/2022	10/1	Registered	698,631	1321029	Canada	SHIFT TO HIGHER PERFORMANCE
09/18/2022	09/1	Registered	TMA696,747	1321850	Canada	SEALED EXHIBIT
3/31/2034	3/31	Registered	TMA354,212	491,501	Canada	ROADWAY EXPRESS
08/20/2019	08/2	Registered	5264418	5264418	China	ROADWAY
08/20/2019	08/2	Registered	5264419	5264419	China	ROADWAY
3/31/2034	3/31	Registered	TMA354,213	491,502	Canada	ROADWAY
09/19/2023	09/1	Registered	TMA724,085	1,360,955	Canada	RESIDENTIAL CONNECT
12/08/2023	12/(Registered	TMA730,354	1194843	Canada	REIMER EXPRESS LINES LTD. ROADWAY EXPRESS & Design
10/02/2023	10/(Registered	TMA725,159	1306265	Canada	REIMER EXPRESS LINES LTD.
04/27/2030	04/2	Registered	TMA902133	1443006	Canada	REIMER
06/21/2027	06/2	Registered	1,068,287	73/097,035	U.S.	R ROADWAY & Design
11/05/2023	11/(Registered	TMA419,149	689,722	Canada	R ROADWAY & Design
09/09/2028	09/(Registered	TMA283,088	491,500	Canada	R & Design
0920/2022	_	Registered	TMA696,915	1,321,030	Canada	MY ROADWAY
		Application Pending		88/002,487	U.S.	MY.HNRY.COM (Stylized)
2/13/2028	1	Registered	1978912	2143125	Mexico	MY.HNRY.COM (Stylized)
		Application Pending		2143124	Mexico	MY.HNRY.COM (Stylized)
- A		Application Pending		1936240	Canada	MY.HNRY.COM (Stylized)
		Application Pending		88/002,494	U.S.	MYHNRY.COM
2/13/2028	1	Registered	1978911	2143123	Mexico	MYHNRY.COM
1 A 1		Application Pending		2143122	Mexico	MYHNRY.COM
Expiration Date		Status – Appl. Pending/Registered	Registration No.	Application No.	Country	Mark
		_	_			GRANTOR = YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

Mark YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW & Design YELLOW & Design	Country China Mexico Canada Canada	Application No. 5264420 243256 545,475 545,476	Registration No. 5264420 243256 TMA324,496 TMA324,494	Status – Appl. Pending/Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Expiration Date 01/27/2020 03/12/2024 3/06/2032 3/06/2032
YELLOW ROADWAY CORPORATION & Design YELLOW TRANSPORTATION	China Canada	4913699 1218707	4913699 TMA688,475	Registered Registered	05/06/2019 05/29/2022
YELLOW VOLUME ADVANTAGE	Canada China	1402102	TMA759,984	Registered	02/22/2025
YR & Design (Flag)	China	5686693	5686693	Registered	11/06/2019
YR & Design (Flag)	China	5686692	5686692	Registered	11/06/2019
YRC	Brazil	829193782	829193782	Registered	12/22/2019
YRC	Canada	1348235	TMA712,782	Registered	04/24/2023
YRC	China	5111454	5111454	Registered	04/27/2019
YRC	China	5111455	5111455	Registered	04/27/2019
YRC	Honduras	16.750-	14.677	Registered	05/05/2019
YRC	Japan Mexico	2007-48664 855399	5287128 1156491	Registered Registered	12/11/2019
YRC	Mexico	855397	997753	Registered	05/18/2027
YRC	Suriname	20901	20901	Registered	10/10/2021
YRC	U.S.	78/653,745	3,272,882	Registered	07/31/2027
YRC YRC	Venezuela Venezuela	12153-2007 12154-2007	[•] S042861	Application Pending Registered	[•] 07/28/2024
YRC & Design (Banner Logo)	Canada	1445712	TMA784,289	Registered	12/07/2025
YRC & Design (Banner Logo)	Mexico	1021874	1170843	Registered	07/23/2019
YRC & Design (Banner Logo)	Mexico	1021876	1133478	Registered	07/23/2019

YRC REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION	YRC LOGISTICS in Chinese Characters	YRC LOGISTICS in Chinese Characters	YRC GLEN MOORE	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Blue)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Blue)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Blue)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Orange)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Orange)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Orange)	YRC FREIGHT & Design (Black & White)	YRC FREIGHT	YRC FREIGHT	YRC FREIGHT	YRC FREIGHT	YRC CONFIDENCE DELIVERED. & Design	YRC CONFIDENCE DELIVERED. & Design	Mark	GRANTOR = YRC WORLDWIDE INC.			
Canada	China	China	U.S.	Mexico	Mexico	Canada	Mexico	Mexico	Canada	Mexico	Mexico	European Community	Canada	Mexico	Mexico	European Community	Canada	Mexico	Mexico	Country	
1354791	6329153	6329154	77/728,783	1261026	1261025	1,570,541	1261028	1261027	1,570,538	1261030	1261029	010971992	1,570,539	1261024	1261023	10736973	1,570,540	1024833	1024832	Application No.	
TMA729,810	6329153	6329154	3,809,215	1303656	1308341	TMA865,819	1303657	1308342	TMA878,268	1303658	1308343	010971992	TMA872,467	1303655	1308340	010736973	TMA852,311	1133511	1171479	Registration No.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status – Appl. Pending/Registered	
12/01/2023	06/27/2020	06/27/2020	06/29/2020	03/26/2022	03/26/2022	11/25/2028	03/26/2022	03/26/2022	05/21/2029	03/26/2022	03/26/2022	06/30/2022	03/04/2029	03/26/2022	03/26/2022	03/19.2022 TRA	06/03/2028	08/05/2019	08/05/2019	Expiration Date	

	11/19/2027	Registered 11/19	TMA485,808 Re		0806070	Canada	REDDAWAY
	08/31/2029	\vdash	TMA515,885 Re		0806071	Canada	HOLLAND
	Expiration Date	Status – Appl. Expir Pending/Registered Date	Registration Sta	Application No.	Appl	Country	Mark
					-		TO YRC WORLDWIDE INC.)
	N. INC.	CREGIONAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.		SNMENT FRO	RED BY ASSIG	NC. (TRANSFERI	GRANTOR = YRC WORLDWIDE INC. (TRANSFERRED BY ASSIGNMENT FROM YR
	04/27/2019	Registered	5111453	5111453	China		YRCW
	04/27/2019	Registered	5111452	5111452	China		YRCW
<u> </u>	11/21/2026	Registered	3,174,011	78/785,744	U.S.		YRC WORLDWIDE & Design
	06/30/2026	Registered	982536	791848	Mexico		YRC WORLDWIDE & Design
	06/30/2026	Registered	1098092	791849	Mexico		YRC WORLDWIDE & Design
	09/06/2022	Registered	TMA695,673	1,308,618	Canada		YRC WORLDWIDE & Design
	07/17/2027	Registered	3,266,262	78/745,559	U.S.		YRC WORLDWIDE
	06/27/2019	Registered	5285483	5285483	China		YRC WORLDWIDE
	06/27/2019	Registered	5285484	5285484	China		YRC WORLDWIDE
	02/16/2019	Registered	1099634	989998	Mexico		YRC TIME-ADVANTAGE
	11/20/2020	Registered	7202131	7202131	China		YRC TIME-ADVANTAGE
T	12/06/2025	Registered	TMA784,137	1428085	Canada		YRC TIME-ADVANTAGE
RΑ	06/20/2022	Registered	1397649	1284674	Mexico		YRC REIMER & Design
וסג	06/20/2022	Registered	1397648	1284673	Mexico		YRC REIMER & Design
ΕN	04/28/2030	Registered	TMA902,253	1,564,688	Canada		YRC REIMER & Design
Α	04/28/2030	Registered	TMA90,2252	1432725	Canada		YRC REIMER
₹K	Date Expiration	Pending/Registered	No.	No.	Country		Wark
	Evolution	Ctatus Anni	Dadistastian	Amiliantian	Camatan	E INC.	MELL WORLDWIDE INC
<u> 2000</u>						AT TATA	TWI IDOM NOVE DOWN OF

RECORDED: 09/13/2019 REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0701